FINISHES:
1. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

2. ALL FASTENERS ARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 18-8 MIN.

3. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—-SP2 CLEANING
AND 1-SHOP COAT PRIMER UNLESS ENCASED IN CONCRETE WHERE
THEY ARE TO BE UNCOATED

4. PROVIDE 1—-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

NOTES:
1. FASTEN CAST ALUMINUM TREADS TO BENT R W/38# FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS

2. FASTEN PERFORATED S.S. RISER RATES W/#10 FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS

3. ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE SNUG TIGHT

VIF = VERIFY IN FIELD
NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS = NOT TO SCALE
WELDING PER D1.1

Noos

SHOP DRAWING

12'=9"2 3-4
19T @ 11 = 17'-5 112
NOSING
. 1
S al
I |2 %
> ol |
I | =1
e 20 EXIST. 15 1 42
[ Ll - T_
EXIST 15 | 42| EXIST 15 | 42 Y (TOS=128"-7 4)| FV
| |
- = == = :/ || - - - - =" =" =" =" ="' ' =“»' =“»'"'=“="=“="=“"'=“"'="'="'="'="'="'="'="'="'="'="'="'="=T"'=T"'=ZT"'Z“T"'=ZI'T =TT =T ZT " =T =ZTZI™“= - ®™I- I ®Il =Tl T/ ” =
88—\ ” !.
D=20 I COLUMN DIMS i o,
W=18 \—- ! — DO NOT INCLUDE | =
! RIVETS—TYPICAL | W10x19 -
. W10x19  (T0S=128'-7'4) | (Tos=128"-1"4)
[
Tl |'| T I oz o
1 L I L | e ! 7
2B I o~ . —
1 i — [ J‘ - Q/
” il | o % !
||| | [ / \u
|‘| I ” Q
I I &
I [y
) ! 2'—417 1ml2 | S
| | | | EXIST. 15 | 42 +
|‘| - <’ I ' (TOS=128"-7"4) FV N
I - |
EXIST 15 1 42| | = ! hF==== &
— === = h : 2
S —— ! 2
I > I :: 5
| . |2 [ | o R
| © o | “ -
! S ofF ) ” 2
I ~a Ul | Il o o (N
7] oE Y I 0
| S I s &
I - i Q I
o | = E IS I § -
BN = P IS N g S|z
_ w > I (o)) N
S = N e "
I e I =
% L I =
Sl by I '
= ' I '
| | I
| | | EXIST. 15 1 42
I‘I I ' (TOS=128"-7"4) FV
I |
EXIST 15 | 42| | | I F===-
I I|I )
| o i i ] o
I - | ::
| I
|'| h ::
I I ”
I | |
| I
|'| h ::
I I
8D l‘l 9D | I
D=20 D=20 I
W=18 \—- | N W=18\ ' | | I
| 1 W10x19 |
W10x19  (T0S=128'-7'4) I (Tos=128"-7"4) |
| | .
| | | I a ! Tl
I I . -
! EXIST 15 | 42 I I
I |
EXIST 15 | 42 l‘l o x| EXIST 15 | 42
_ v 51
e =l (T05=128"=774) FV GENERAL NOTES
| |
| |
l‘l G o | MATERIAL: A36 TYP (UNO)
WF: A992
I~ S TUBING:  AS00B
PLAN. NORTH STAIR P—20 MEZZANINE LEVEL PIPE: AS3B
SCALE 1"=1'-0 BOLTS:  A325 TYP (UNO)
N
FABRICATOR ERECTOR

UPTOWN




12'-9'2
VS PO P
1-12 1-12 EXTENTS OF EXISTING
COLUMN SURROUND
|
1'=3'3g 3-416 3-416 10°16
2516
8B . 9B
D=20 N ¢ CANE RALL POST COLUMN DIMS —___( D=20
W=18 \—- = DO NOT INCLUDE W=18 — e
RIVET$—TYPICAL
/—— CANE_RAL IS TO ALIGN WITH OUTSIDE
= = — — —FACE -OF-STRINGER FASEHA—PLATE - - - - - = 5 - @
o ©
7 =
1 I ——————————— T — )
C
N
"
._I
N
15'—0'2
T0 ¢ B-25
©
|
g .
- UP < .,
~ )
Lol
Xl
y c
N
"
'_I
N
‘ |
I i e == ————— === —=—— i/
¢ CANE|RAL POST —| \— CANE_RAIL|IS TO ALIGN WITH OUTSIDE J \ :
FACE [OF STRINGER FASCIA PLATE (SS) 114 SCH 40 PIPE
o | | CANE RAIL BELOW
@ o
w5
~ 1’=31315 3-4"16 3-4"16 10°16
|
8D 9D
gir= " D=20 D=20
= - 1 w=18 W=18 \—- .
o/
—  ——3 | — — — — — — — — — — —I = — — — @

PLAN NORTH

UPTOWN

STAIR P—20 PLATFORM LEVEL

SCALE 1"=1'-0

/ SWING GATE

VY N\ 7 ¢
/: i
00 U
|
i BARRELL HINGE 7 N -
N
N\
{{ J|
- * ||
< | | I |
I__ | | __I Il
WAGNER #1610-S gcoggo?ﬁlu
FLANGE o 1
22 2'-9'8 214
2’-3"16 3178 y_ 371
7'-8%

P—20 CANE RAIL GATE ELEVATION

LOOKING WEST

FINISHES:
1. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

2. ALL FASTENERS ARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 18-8 MIN.

3. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
AND 1-SHOP COAT PRIMER UNLESS ENCASED IN CONCRETE WHERE
THEY ARE TO BE UNCOATED

4. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

NOTES:
1. FASTEN CAST ALUMINUM TREADS TO BENT R W/38? FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS

2. FASTEN PERFORATED S.S. RISER RATES W/#10 FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS

3. ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE SNUG TIGHT

VIF = VERIFY IN FIELD
NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS = NOT TO SCALE
WELDING PER D1.1

Nouos

SHOP DRAWING

GENERAL NOTES
MATERIAL: A36 TYP (UNO)

WF: A992

TUBING:  AS00B

PIPE: A53B

BOLTS: A325 TYP (UNO)
FABRICATOR ERECTOR




| 12'-9'2 | 3—4
1'-8%16 2’478 3-4"16 3-4"16 4'-0 2'-0°16 1"-6716
r=3'%s | =31 8% | 1-3%s 10 | TO START OF
- ‘ ] FUTURE GLASS | ‘ ] | RAIL BEND
|| || / GUARD RAIL | || 52
N | N | | N
|| || | ||
|| || | ||
N N | N )
N | N | | N
©
|| || | || o
N N | | T
|| || / / / / -
| | | | | | | | by <
|| || | || L/ L2}
|| || ||
|| || ||
N | oL | | | | N FINISHES:
] ‘ ] ] ‘ | 1. "SS" DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH
=25
- | - - | - : EL 129-5"8 2. ALL FASTENERS ARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 18-8 MIN.
|| | || || | || - B 3. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
| | N ] AND 1-SHOP COAT PRIMER UNLESS ENCASED IN CONCRETE WHERE
> Ol Ol . 9 o1 > THEY ARE TO BE UNCOATED
B i
] | | a ~r g i 4. PROVIDE 1—COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
N N | | OF ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
N N . % F::
. 3 YA NOTES:
== A = iizZg 72l . 1. FASTEN CAST ALUMINUM TREADS TO BENT R W/38% FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
- N = B B N NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS
N || o) > | N
2%16 1’12 1'-1]2 2516 °.°§ I 2| — | 2. FASTEN PERFORATED S.S. RISER RATES W/#10 FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
N N : 0| X W=~ . . NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS
1'2 P <
Ll LIl TTMIN CLEAR = s > L] 3. ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE SNUG TIGHT
: = < o fr
e g , B E CIEEEEE 4. VIF = VERIFY IN FIELD
aEzaEEzzEill AT ik 5. NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT
isesesesa] e e ] B 6. NTS = NOT TO SCALE
S ) 7. WELDING PER D1.1
N | | o 3 21,
|| I || A | o
N | N = &
|| ] | I ’?@/G//
N N N — N0
N 1 || N = o g,’\\ge CERE _\1
N s | A8 772 N N © & ¢ TsSRSER R ||
TO START OF__| 11 | | " 12 | || @ A P
RAIL BEND || || R || || & N//QL [
N e e T | 3
A /u/ || : || || . BENT R-8
iz gl X = ] ] . - CAST ALUMINUM
l || N e N N AEN SAFETY TREAD
| | | ALIGN RAIL POSTS—TYP —- 2 | | | = T~ Lax3x'4 x 5
I
J | N N ~ . | éz) 129 FLAT HEAD BOLT
| S = Z 2 3 . L GRIND BACK EDGE OF (1, 3 BEHIND $S RATE)
A1 R x> o - X R TREAD TO CLEAR RADIUS e
: - s 1148 SCH 40 SS PIPE S | N OF BENT RT SUPPORT ,
| [ CANE RAIL || |
' /
| | // | / | |
| s P ®
| | I - | P / || ||
| Pl A1 | | TYP TREAD & RISER DETAIL
\ P AT //| | | N
| e = || || || SHOP DRAWING
L 1P ’ ’ ’
Z v 00 i
P N N | N w2
p || | Ll | g " L N | || EL 117°-10 -
pL ™M & it 1L 1L
= ‘ 2 L L ‘ 5
S waoneR #1610-S o o | i
FLANGE i
1x9 x 2'-0 ‘ n
ASE RT
/(2)78% THD ROD x 9 GENERAL NOTES
DHESIVE ANCHORS
4" MIN. EMBED.) MATERIAL: A36 TYP (UNO)
, o WF: A992
2'-0 | 2'-7'4 TUBING:  ASOOB
. PIPE: AS3B
4=74 STAIR P—20 ELEVATION BOLTS:  A325 TYP (UNO)
LOOKING NORTH
FABRICATOR ERECTOR




3'-0

20R @ 678(+) = 11’58

3—4 | 12'—9'2 |
1’—6"16 2’4778 3'-4"16 3-4"16 3-4"16 2’178 1’-8%16
TO START OF
RAIL BEND FUTURE GLASS ] ]
/ GUARD RAIL N N
N | N
N N
N N
% || ||
N | N
©
o N N
R N N
- / N N
- N | N
N\ || ||
N N
N N
___________________________ 1 o1 | || FINISHES:
] ‘ ] 1. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH
25
EL 129-3"8 : : | : : 2. ALL FASTENERS ARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 18-8 MIN.
B o N | N 3. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
ot ] ] AND 1-SHOP COAT PRIMER UNLESS ENCASED IN CONCRETE WHERE
> . . > THEY ARE TO BE UNCOATED
® a a 4. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
N | N ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
N N
& . NOTES:
—_ | = ! 1. FASTEN CAST ALUMINUM TREADS TO BENT R W/38? FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
2 N N NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS
e | |
% Ol Ol 2. FASTEN PERFORATED S.S. RISER RATES W/#10 FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
n . . NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS
= B N I 3. ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE SNUG TIGHT
= | ' 'l;:l:[,éuﬂ,';% o 4. VIF = VERIFY IN FIELD
T . i Nizissasass 5. NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT
it j j JjiEEsEcs e 6. NTS = NOT TO SCALE
i ' | Jisaisasidi 7. WELDING PER D1.1
N ] | LI 5 21,
| | | | I | |
N ] | N R
|| || WL | | ,»(‘?~\$/6/ -
N N AN N AQ |
| | | | Ay SN | | o q,\\; CERF _:L
|| || 3 nNGI \ ] & T sS RISER R ||
— - 12 H g SN 11_|_TO START OF P e
N ] | HNNSNG RAIL BEND S I o
§ § 1 ﬁ | R g . | BENT R
|| || < R1°2 STRINGER | IR TN D] SUPPORT
= NN SN " N
|| || 9 ~ NN . CAST ALUMINUM
| | | | § ~— ALIGN RAIL POSTS-TYP ﬁ ﬁ ' — ~— L4x3x'4 x 5
| | z | L 52) 129 ALAT HEAD BOLT
N N g q S ﬁ ﬂ (I GRIND BACK EDGE OF ) BEHIND $S RATE)
X X w \ NS g IR\ TREAD TO CLEAR RADIUS -
| | -t'o 114% SCH 40 SS PIPE L \\,\\\\ | | : OF BENT RT SUPPORT 1
N N CANE RAIL\ g SN | |
|
| || ! | \Q AN i |
B X \\\ | \\N\l | |
| | \\ N NN | TYP TREAD & RISER DETAIL
|| N | |\\ RN y,
L L N N SN | SHOP DRAWING
g g g L ! |
[ 1 1 [ 1 | l\‘ N
2 ] ] ] ) N
EL 117°-10 N | N i il | | | | N
‘ 1 1 1 T " NN
—_ — —_ — — -— NSRS PR S50
A\ CORE DRIL <
WAGNER #1610-S
‘ R1x9 x 2'-p
BASE R
W/(2)”8? THD ROD x P
ADHESIVE ANCHORS
(4" MIN. EMBED))
1'=114 2'—0
"_4q1
STAIR P—20 ELEVATION S—114
LOOKING SOUTH
FABRICATOR ERECTOR
GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL: A36 TYP (UNO)

WF: A992
TUBING: ~ AS00B
PIPE: AS53B

BOLTS: A325 TYP (UNO)




(SS) Lgxhgo, FRAME
W/(SS) FB>16x°4 EDGING
(SS) WIRE MESH BY "GKD” !
. ELLIPSE 2" PATTERN 7 "~ (SS) 1'4# SCH 40 PIPE
2"x2" €/c, 0.156 WIRE gl 1.66” 0.D.)
(VERTICAL) gl GRAB RAIL-TYP
/// ///' !_ _;
//’ I -i'“~\_ i
: | T~ (ss) R'2x1"2 x 1'2
it > SPACERS-TYP
| X
: n
! (SS) FB'2x2
il POST-TYP
|
© HA, | P
| | s
il
o |+
({o] ~N
| S
M o .I
| L ad
=
©0
ol ¥
R (e 0]
()]

3¢ BUTTON HEAD BOLT
W/CAP NUT

%N%«%
SS) 19 SCH 40 PIPE x '2” SPACER

W/gB FLT WASHER TACK WELDED INSIDE

TYP GUARDRAIL ELEVATION

(SS) FB316x%4
/ l

/

*
-
—

N8|

(SS) L2x1x'4

SECT. G

FASTEN PERF. RT TO RISER WITH
SS #10-24 x 34" FLAT HEAD

COUNTERSUNK TAMPER RESISTANT BOLTS (UNO) W/
SS #10-24 PASSIVATED USS WASHER (0.D.=.562"),
SS #10-24 LOCK WASHER, &

SS #10-24 NUT

RT FRAME &
MESH PANELS N

{

I
if
I
I
I
I

nj

(SS) 1149 SCH 40
GRAB RAIL

(SS) SADDLE ‘'sx4

W/(2) SS #10-24 x 1"

19 SCH 40 PIPE /

(1.315" 0/D)
SPACER

SS 3% SS BUTTON HEAD HEX
DRIVE TAMPER PROOF BOLT W/
SS 38 SCREW-SIZE PASSIVATED LOCK WASHER

SS 38 SCREW-SIZE PASSIVATED FLAT WASHER
& SS 388 SS CAP NUT

19 SCH 40 PIPE /

(1.315" 0/D)
SPACER

AN

D)

(SS) R'2x2 x 8'2 TAB AN

SS FLAT HEAD UNDERCUT SCREWS

S (ss) R'2 POST

3

COUNTERSUNK TAMPER RESISTANT

ATTACH FASCIA R
/ W/#10-24 x '2” SS FLAT HEAD
SCREWS

1
| R1'2 STRINGER

SS 128-13 x 2 HEX HEAD
FULL THREAD BOLT W/

SS 12” FLAT WASHER

SS '2” SCREW-SIZE LOCK
WASHER (0.D.=.334") &
SS 12”13 NUT

HEEEE
0o0en

12—GA BENT FASCIA PLATE 7
@ OUTSIDE FACE OF STRINGERS
NOTCH TO FIT AROUND RAIL POSTS

114

SS #10-24 «x 112 FLAT HEAD COUNTERSUNK
TAMPER RESISTANT BOLT W/

SS #10-24 PASSIVATED USS WASHER (0.D.=.562),
SS #10-24 LOCK WASHER, &

L
(//// 0oooQ
no0o0o0

SS #10-24 NUT

212
112
(MIN)
| (SS) 1142 SCH 40
~ GRAB RAIL
<J
(]
=
_| -
Ll
S - éss) 2'2" OFFSET WALL BRACKET
Z . WAGNER MB3251W)
L Lo
5 < i
a
<C
\
4 R's COLUMN FASCIA R
BLACK POWDERCOAT FINISH
. A
a
%
SECT. J
FINISHES:

1. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH
2. ALL FASTENERS ARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 18-8 MIN.

3. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
AND 1-SHOP COAT PRIMER UNLESS ENCASED IN CONCRETE WHERE
THEY ARE TO BE UNCOATED

4. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

NOTES:
1. FASTEN CAST ALUMINUM TREADS TO BENT R W/38? FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS

2. FASTEN PERFORATED S.S. RISER RATES W/#10 FLAT HEAD BOLTS,
NUTS, AND LOCK WASHERS

3. ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE SNUG TIGHT

VIF = VERIFY IN FIELD
NIC = NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS = NOT TO SCALE
WELDING PER D1.1

Nook

EACH END OF PERF. RISER RT
SECT. H—H
SS 38% x 334 REMOVABLE BOLT ANCHOR
/ (FLAT HEAD)
e : . _Ar. 'ﬂiA 2
" © H 4 | sS %% x 13 FLAT HEAD COUNTERSUNK
© - TAMPER RESISTANT BOLT W/ GENERAL NOTES
o H? . & ss %P PASSIVATED USS FLAT WASHER (0.D.=78"),
—=C_ SS 38" SCREW-SIZE PASSIVATED LOCK WASHER, TR e, TF (UNO)
D i ss za" SCREW—SIZE PASSIVATED FLAT WASHER & TUBING:  A5008B
g PIPE: A53B
SS '20-13 x 172 FLAT HEAD >3 T8N BOLTS:  A325 TYP (UNO)
COUNTERSUNK HEX DRIVE BOLT W/
SS 12" FLAT WASHER
ss 1y SCREW_SIZE LOCK FABRICATOR ERECTOR

WASHER (0.D.=.334") &
ss 12"-13 NUT

TREAD AND RISER FASTENERS

DINVINA VN VAL I DINVINM T VN VA IL

I SDIVINMA TV

SHOP DRAWING

UAILC ] LUNOI. NIDR/UOLIN. IVILDN. UAILC




REMARKS

IN

LENGTH

BILL OF MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

MARK

NO
PCS

QTY

SHIP

A201 — — — — — — — — — —

18—-A2318 RISER RTS

r-— e = — "STRINGER"

A2015

FASCIA RT \

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

SHOP DRAWING

STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—-SP2 CLEANING

AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER
2. PROVIDE 1—COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS

ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

FINISHES:

1.

ERECTOR

- e e e e e e e e e o o — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

- e e e e e e e e e o o — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

- e e e e e e e e e o o — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

- e e e e e e e e e o o — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

e p— — —— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o o o o o ommgey ]

- e e e e e e e e e o o — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

e

B2015

/ FASCIA RT

- p—] — —— e e e e e e e e—— e e

A2016
+ (BELOW) —|

FE1

FABRICATOR

LN A IS———

PLAN @ STAIR P-20

/

A2014
FASCIA RT

e - . o _ _ STRINGER




BILL OF MATERIAL
%l'_ll_|$ F,’\‘COS MARK DESCRIPTION H_LENGTlHN REMARKS
ONE A2012 |STAIR STRINGER
113 ONE | pa2012_|R1'2x21% 22| 9's A36
ONE | pb2111 |R1x12 1| 7'2 A36
519 ONE | 02111 _|L8x4x%8 0| 5% A36
3 | ma2111 |78? A490 0 | 4'2 |W/NUT & WASH
11 ONE | 2005 |L4x3x'4 0| 42 A36
138 ";i'; 18 | 2ab5 [L4x3x's 0| 5 A36
- 1
ac2112 (NS) 3, g ONE | ac2112 [L4x3x'4 0 10 A36
7 | pc2111 |R'2x2 0| 8'2 A36
36 _j
_ u 21 | ad2111_[L1x1x'4 0| 1" A36
"o ONE | pb2312 |R'2x2 0| 42 A36
00 © 0 M 00
5 g Tt :
i RS S— o \n - FOR /ac2112
o N e i SN/ " FOR pc2111
™ E— N M / /6"
j S N[ ) 7%
pc2111 (F xS / : N
N
aa2111 (NS) 111 (FS) ’
1516x118 HORIZ. X
SLOTS IN OSL (AN 79
GOL=4, 2% 2% - 2-0d2111 (FS) ; \\ R -
@ 67,
3-ma2111 5, : AN 7 £
SNUG TIGHT - 2 TN 7
pc2111 = 72 S
:\ \/é 8@@4 ?01\6\,
: N 7(9\ @?‘ S
o N
~ \ ) 112 de///?§ 7 <+
S £ [TYP (UNO) RN S
‘N > ¢ =
2ab5 (NS)O_ X
I:E ™)/ 18 REQD'& 2
\7\ ~
N\ N ’_IL
ls’ - +
pc2111 (FS) e
©o P
® -
36 xl
hodd
2
7 ¥
112 1 s G
pc2111 (FS) T 3
178 1-ad2111
X (FS)
\ ¢ : o
h S16 .
H N iy =
i = -
> ]
’ X © o o FINISHES:
pe2111 (FS) i & - 1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEVE SSPC-SP2 CLEANING
2aa5 (NS) el Ml < AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER
' T ' — 2. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
8ls 1'-0 ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
, , , i . pb2312 (25) d '1 1';%’ I1-I:.S 3. *SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH
1’1 2'-7's 3'-4"16 3'-4"16 3'-4"16 2'-78 11716 9 1.¢
o161 17 (7°2%/c) SHOP DRAWING
ONE — STAIR — A2012 o
3
1 3 4
3 s % 1% " FOR 10-24
1 3 321 ® HOLES
s R R R sors | | l € HOLES 3 adz1 i Lt
HOLES HOLES 13 9 %
1 9 16%1 ‘ 16 52 HOLES
<>@ 2ab5 | | E\2 N || ol N\ , o %1
T 516 \\\\ II
"> f’)
ou F;;,¢2HL§ p II - o | 3 SIDES >—5 = FABRICATOR ERECTOR
aa \dl R |
%ﬂbg LN pa2111 — \\— pc2111 i ac2111 1212 pal212 ©
aa . pb1212 pa1212 pa o
a _
SECT. A 1 SECT. B
' SECT. © SECT. D SECT. E




1138
512
11
0
v 138 )
?;’ EC 3
o ( 5 .| °4—ac2112 (NS)
o / /: 36
- T
" 0 (")
f = B
¥ —
R pc2111 b = O+ S
o \ P ﬁ Vil (O —o—= ©
'\G/ | / © \QT_:
z N pt2111 (FS)
pd
pc2111 (AS) aa2111 (NS)
1 1516x1'8 HORIZ.
o H . , = SLOTS IN OSL
nq Q7 7 23| | 7'2 GOL=4, 234
. 9 P 1-ad2111 (FS »
BTN D //_ (F3) 3-ma2111
A, %\ ) z ' ) SNUG TIGHT
© ,,q,’\Q S pc2111 (FS
> 6‘:’?%\'1«’0 g :
- 119 .3 / -
o TYP (UNO)]| LEC /H/
il 2ab5 (NS)
o & 18 REQD \ L = E:I
A ._: < /
ol " & pc2111 (FS)
0| &2
°|° ©
- ®
T Sel
o
VX
& DL / pc2111 (FS)
\ - <2 1
& - 4
/ TYP
P
NA .
\
dq,
da
pc2111 (FS)
1-ad2111
(FS)
o
|
:': 516 e
— | I
—J '\w o)
(NN ] ({e] ~ )
> f
<+ ™ : h
62111 | 1'-0 || 84 3 pp2312| (FS)
1(71162c;|cL)S 9 11316 2'-7% 3-4"16 3—4"16 3'—4"16 2'-7'8 1'—1
19T @ 11 = 175
ONE — STAIR — A2013
3
s Y4~ DRILL & TAP
3 4,..1'4 134 FOR #10-24
AN @HOLES ad2111 3., . 1%
6. HOLES 1§ _HOLES @ HOLES o 6,55 HOLES
16 ~ \‘/@ 2ab5 - :16 . 62312
16 S
R L owr 149 his ” * 't 3 S0 e % 2 N \(: e
|I | @ RT 2005 " | sa2311 | FABRICATOR ERECTOR
A | L
p02311 00 || | I |
pa2311 —" 2ab3 S, ac2111 - <l pe2111
2005 / pa2311
pa2311 ad2111 pb2111
SECT. A SECT. B SECT. C SECT. D SECT. E

BILL OF MATERIAL

%l-.lrlYP PNCOS MARK DESCRIPTION ,__l_LENeTlHN REMARKS

ONE A2013 |STAIR STRINGER
ONE | pa2012 |R1'2x21% 22| 9's A36
ONE | pb2111 |R1x12 1| 7'2 A36
ONE | aa2111_|L8x4x°8 0| 5% A36
3 | ma2111 |"8? A490 0 | 4'2 |W/NUT & WASH
ONE | 2aa5 |L4x3x'4 0| a2 A36
18 | 2ab5  |L4x3x's 0] 5 A36
ONE | ac2112 |L4x3x'4 0| 10 A36
7 | pc2111 |R'2x2 0| 8l A36
16 | ad2111 [L1x1x'e 0| 12 A36
ONE | pb2312 |R'2x2 0| a2 A36

FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—-SP2 CLEANING

AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER
2. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS

ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING




BILL OF MATERIAL
%I-PYP PNCOS MARK DESCRIPTION '__l_LENG-rlHN REMARKS
AN ONE A2014 |ASSEMBLY
N 1716 ONE | pa2314 |R'ex13%s 20 | 9'516 |BENT A36
. ONE | pb2314 |R'8x13’s 0 | 11516 |BENT A36
A 8
P °
7 =
7z
74 — 4
o 2 Z
7 ~ Z
//// P 7
S\ 1
\ \';\ > / = < 2
- =
3 S~ ~ i-w HLS COUNTERSUNK FOR
Z P 10-24 FLAT HEAD SCREWS
y
y
Z ~ Z
/ P y
ok z"
2 RN /
,b‘/\ // y
Z ~ _ 7
/ P 7
= =
VP 4 P
p
7 7 ~
Z4 2
Z ~ 1
~ Z 72
916 A\AS _ ~~ 12
SLO AN\ Z A\ Z
Q\“& - g z ° 7
e / P 2
Ve Z Z , K
g - S
z
Z DG CNEEN
Z © “ N30
2 SEONS
910 / e} [ \?\\' Q\}‘
57 Z P AW ok
~
Z y
4 Z
Z ~ 7
~
(S — —
\\\s\ -~ / A ONE P ASSEMBLY A2014
'\‘ A Z & Z
\ ~ ~ P =
Y
= Z
Z4 y
7 P Z
© 7 7
(]
TD z Z Z
1-148 HL COUNTERSUNK FOR Q1
#10-24 FLAT HEAD SCREWS Q‘)\'L
FINISHES:
1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC-SP2 CLEANING
AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER
2316 2. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
34 3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH
COUNTERSUNK HL FOR —| —
#10-24 FLAT HEAD SCREW SHOP DRAWING
TOP AND BOTTOM o
SEE DET. n i
VARIES sf2"16] & o
O =
| |
c—wr
NOTCH TOP 3, FABRICATOR ERECTOR
FLANGE ONLY —
2316
TYP NOTCH DETAIL
TYP BENT R PROFILE |




1'-1138

R'8 CLOSURE \\
N
N

~
< — - —

N \
& N

ONE — R ASSEMBLY — A2015

2316

%

RN
\ 1 >
R's CLOSURE ~

~N
~N

N

| N
ATS
R's CLOSURE— 8 / N /?
N

2'-38 1'—-1316

3'—41318

COUNTERSUNK HL FOR — [
#10—24 FLAT HEAD SCREW
TOP AND BOTTOM

SEE DET.

VARIES sll2'e] =

10

NOTCH TOP 3
FLANGE ONLY ——

2316
TYP NOTCH DETAIL

TYP BENT R PROFILE

~~._ 3—'4% HLS COUNTERSUNK FOR

#10—-24 FLAT HEAD SCREWS

ONE — R ASSEMBLY — B2015

BILL OF MATERIAL

%I-PYP PNCOS MARK DESCRIPTION '__l_LENoTlHN REMARKS
ONE A2015 |ASSEMBLY

ONE | pa2315 |R'sx137s 14 | 6916 |(LF) BENT A36
ONE B2015 |ASSEMBLY

ONE | pb2315 |R'8x9'316 2 | 6% |BENT A36
FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING

AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER

2. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS

ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING

FABRICATOR

ERECTOR




5-11

2-5169 HLS

Rlax212 x 7'-3

ONW — RATE — A2016

GALVANIZED

BILL OF MATERIAL

SHIP [ NO LENGTH

Qry PCS MARK DESCRIPTION T N REMARKS

ONE A2016 |R'ax2'2 7 3 |GALVANIZED A36
FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—-SP2 CLEANING

AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER

2. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING

FABRICATOR

ERECTOR

DINVINA VI

UAILC

I DIVINA TV N

UAILC

I SDIVINA TN

UAILC

] LUNOI. NMIODN/UOLIN. IVILDN.

UAILC




BILL OF MATERIAL
%l-.ll.lYP PNCOS MARK DESCRIPTION ,__l_LENeTlHN REMARKS
%]
HOLE
"o POST POST @
TO START OF BEND 1- 7 o MESH PANEL MESH PANEL o 13 4 ©
512 \Jé; < . R=""16 \ [ R'2 :’.-
g K c;.:: c;.'"; ~ (—} — — ONE A2019 |1'4® SCH 40 PIPE 27 0 STAINLESS STEEL (LF) AS3B
1 ~ = s LB . & 2 | pa1219 |R'2x15 0 | 5%s |STAINLESS STEEL A36
o maa31g Ii ::;.\\\{e\oe? N ¢ pal219 pal219 / 16,1374|17¢ ~ 3 |ma2319 |WAGNER $4654 ELBOW AS38
\Y | S N X7 ] GRAB RAIL RETURN GRAB RAIL RETURN 5516
—( [ N :‘ \ b 316|
| TN
I N DETAIL pa1219
~ UIHTINNGZ SECT. A SECT. B
| | N N4
© . TN \\\2
J s HvA] NN 40 B2019 |19 SCH 40 PIPE 0 | 0'2 |STANLESS STEEL A53B
| N TN
- PN | il Ay, > 40 | mb2319 |% FLT WASH
m02319—/ | Il iUl W X N
F2021 I NN NS %
POST | il T TSN
N S IR
N I P N NN
B i LNl \\foee
|5~ | e <
B ca | N :\~ \\\\\\
N \\ IR
i | I M N NN I’ 2.,
1 © I A2019 X 7
10 . | SNy N ~GRAB RAIL (NS) &7 ¢ ‘7/s,
L == e N N 6 6
1 © NN
GP2 | i NN
POST N
N
g Y
a{ ~\\
\\ \\ \\\\
N \.\ \}
\\ \\ \\\\ N J'
My N ~
Y 7
GP2 $ iy e
POST NN NN
~. IR
2 TR
| ~=‘~ N i N ‘\e
[ N
N N \\\\\?2
| N ~‘~\ DR mﬂ-
| | \\ ::~ ~\ \\\\} 9
| I \: N I \\‘\\ ’ .'
X \‘ | | .\ :\ | \\\\\1 \76;0 9
N\ T gt A
P((;)';% N [ X N R NS X
i S \\{ | | Ty NN o “gg
TN S | N ©
NS Q\\I | | | ) :\ i \e? 7 © E:
N . :\ \ N }\\ - //]\? :
712 JeOJOQQ | i ,:‘ qQ N ’6 —
12 | \~ ~:~~~ ﬁ I\\ 6‘\36‘
| N N N TN Q
N Ne 0
GFP2 | e N
POST NS
| P R
| s :::::‘:
|
. | | )
\5
| ©
| e
GP2 | | N
POST | | By
Ll 7,
4 | - FINISHES:
N | L - 1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
SR > g AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER
N 3 = 2. PROVIDE 1—COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
. 1IN — . ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
Pg';% X : ~ ma2319 o o 3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH
|
) y . <+ SHOP DRAWING
B2021 /
POST —
1'—1 2'-7'8 3—416 3-4"16 3-416 2'-7% 11316 9 |5
512 19T @ 11 = 17-5 1'-214
STAIR P—20 RAIL
2
SOUTH SIDE
(SS) 382 BHSCS 1% SCH 40 PIPE
W/(SS) ACORN NUT \ v _
H < «~
S - 12315 FABRICATOR ERECTOR
m
B2019 / TACK WELD INSIDE PIPE
(SS) 19 SCH 40 PIPE MESH PANEL
SPACERS _

SECT. C 40 — SPACERS — B2019 )




BILL OF MATERIAL

%l-.ll.lYP MARK DESCRIPTION ,__l_LENeTlHN REMARKS

ONE A2020 |SS 1%4# SCH 40 PIPE| 27| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A538
pa1219 |R'2x1% 0 | 516 |STAINLESS STEEL A36
ma2319 |WAGNER #4654 ELBOW A538B

FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECENVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER

2. PROVIDE 1-COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS

ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING

POST POST ,
o MESH PANEL MESH PANEL o 13 ' 1-0 TO START OF BEND
R=1316 \ Rl2 519
N N
oA —— H = =
2
e pal219 pal219 / 1346 L334 3, - ]
s ma2319®
I GRAB RAIL RETURN GRAB RAIL RETURN 55:6 | /
N
36 | |
DETAIL pa1219 | e
SECT. A SECT. B | 'TT
I
| N ™
| ma2319
D2021
| POST
J N
RN A2019 o
Ny GRAB RAIL (NS) _ u oL
/ =
e
e
A e e @
i | =
"?20//’/ | '
// il |
A\'\ '\6 Z 1 f
\ i ) | c
32 7 fi i | « 62021
NS e | 122 POST
L~ it >
QL4 | L
(4> B :
o /,// | / / :
o Z A | [ H
-— Z A T
| A | s
E Pt : | o~ /
-— 4 D e
,!L r [ 7z >
X i Al //// d
Dl o e
- | 7 & .
: © o | | l/// s
o '{\'5'\
N ,\‘/\ P )
- %Lg"b@ 712
30 12
Vv~
QL
o GP1
’/// POST
r/,
P
Y
[ |
2
© e i
- | -
¥ | " | GP1
— B | oid POST
\ , : 2
| I
o %
T < ('g | v ;// %
.i\ .-ﬁ' | > 7
- 1 Yz
-— — ||/
N o0
o o ma2319| - > GP1
| POST
*
| T\ ]
\A2021
PQST
54| 9 11316 2'-7%% 3’-416 3-416 2'-7'8
1'-214 19T0@ 11 = 17-5 519
STAIR P—20 RAIL
2
NORTH SIDE
(SS) 3g? BHSCS
W/(SS) ACORN NUT \ -
\E_i
FABRICATOR ERECTOR

(SS) 12 SCH 40 PIPE
SPACERS

SECT. C

&% 7 ":
B2019 /
MESH PANEL




;

" HOLES

114

114

- CHAMFER 38x%8 (FS)
TO CLEAR WELD @ STRINGER

5
4 ROUND CORNERS mMa2120 19
& EASE EDGES @ SADDLE -
BRACKET EXTENSION (SEE DETAIL) \ 7 W
CHAMFER POST
o FOR SADDLE SLOPE
% / o
N
e -
©
- =
3 ol N wn
‘ HOLES + T LS
@ (9] o (=
LI N
- M M 7! 2
o
=
©
34 )
HOLES i
-
™
L CHAMFER 38x38 (NS)
TO CLEAR WELD @ STRINGER
POST — A2021
(AS DRAWN)
POST — B2021
(OPP HAND)
3., .1
‘j HOLE ©
@
© ©
M X T
o]

POST — G2021

ROUND CORNERS
& EASE EDGES @
BRACKET EXTENSION

238

™

9’8

A |

" HOLES

1'—412

68

" HOLES

9'4

4'-3%
4-3%

114

ONE

- CHAMFER 38x%8 (NS)
TO CLEAR WELD @ STRINGER

POST — D2021

ONE

(AS DRAWN)
F2021

(OPP HAND)

CUT PIECE OF
1129 SCH 40 PIPE

ma2120

/ SADDLE

(SEE DETAIL)

149 HLS COUNTERSUNK

TO ACCEPT #
HEAD SELF—TAPPING SCREW

DETAIL ma2120

BILL OF MATERIAL

SHIP [ NO LENGTH
ary | pos | MARK DESCRIPTION = N REMARKS
ONE A2021 |R'2x5 3 | 238 |STAINLESS STEEL A36
ONE B2021 |R'2xS 3 | 238 |STAINLESS STEEL A36
2 |ma2120 |PC-1'2% SCH 40 PIPE| 0 4 |STAINLESS STEEL A53B
ONE D2021 |R'2x5 4 | 3% |[STAINLESS STEEL A36
ONE F2021 |R'2x5 4 | 3% |[STAINLESS STEEL A36
2 |ma2120 |PC-1'2% SCH 40 PIPE| 0 4 |STAINLESS STEEL A53B
ONE 62021 |R'2x2 1 | 116 |STAINLESS STEEL A36
FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING

AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER

2. PROVIDE 1—COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING

FABRICATOR

ERECTOR




11316

v
7/
7

©
N o~
I <
W I
© ©
- o™
0 — -—
S &=IA T Y
o —
© N ] c:.':
O;- N .?Tv
1 N
7'2 4 fﬁf
12 N ~
©0
o
1"—6'116
ONE — ASSEMBLY — A2022
(AS DRAWN)
ONE — ASSEMBLY — B2022
(OPP HAND)
773
’6
<L
o 7773
— ’6
i N 9
N 76
© T ©
| T >
I = I
|
w
2 ©
s 0] '\“
© N - CI‘
o NI A j- "
72 [<Opn4y
12 N ©
] 0
~
(]
521—
2’638
ONE — ASSEMBLY — H2022

11316

3-2"16
1'=412

81916

3'-9

773
’6
?‘\7
7%6'
NS
9
\~ ,6‘
~\‘ N ©
\~ ~~~ mpi
w0
2
~\ ‘_N C?l
o:'g N\ | Al _T L}
712 \\ N
12 N\ ©
~ T
~
©
gi—
2'—6'8
ONE — ASSEMBLY — D2022
4“16
7'2 % 1L, 1516 s
12 6}5 ’6
— TN %6‘
TN o
| N\ o
I
I
7
- ‘_N fe))
™ j_ I -
T o | o~
© Al _T M
[+ 0] I -
) |
— 0
wn 0
1 1 1
5316] 1134
1'—4156
ONE — ASSEMBLY — J2022
(AS DRAWN)
ONE — ASSEMBLY — K2022
(OPP HAND)

BILL OF MATERIAL

%l-.ll.lYP FE\ICOS MARK DESCRIPTION '__l_LENeTlHN REMARKS
ONE A2022 |ASSEMBLY
ONE B2022 |ASSEMBLY
2 | aa2022 |[L2x1x'4 11| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
2 | pa2022 |FBYex3s 11| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
2 |ma2022 |WIRE MESH x 17"%16 | 4 | 0316 |STAINLESS STEEL  GKD ELLIPSE 2
ONE D2022 |ASSEMBLY
ONE | 0a2022 |L2x1x'4 13| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
ONE | pa2022 |FBY16x3s 13| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
ONE | mb2022 |WIRE MESH x 298 4 | 7'%6 |STAINLESS STEEL  GKD ELLIPSE 2
3 F2022 |ASSEMBLY
ONE 62022 |ASSEMBLY
4 | aa2022 |L2x1x'4 15| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
4 | pa2022 |FB6xs 15| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
4 |mc2022 |WIRE MESH x 38316 5 | 1716 |STAINLESS STEEL  GKD ELLIPSE 2
ONE H2022 |ASSEMBLY
ONE | 0a2022 |L2x1x'4 13| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
ONE | pa2022 |FB316x34 13| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
ONE | md2022 |WIRE MESH x 29°8 4 | 8'8 |STAINLESS STEEL  GKD ELLIPSE 2
ONE J2022 | ASSEMBLY
ONE K2022 |ASSEMBLY
2 | aa2022 |[L2x1x'4 10| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
2 | pa2022 |FB316x34 10| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
2 |ma2022 |WIRE MESH x 16316 | 3 | 8'4 |STAINLESS STEEL  GKD ELLIPSE 2
FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER
2. PROVIDE 1—COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING

773
/6
w0
C";- r
/6
TN 9
© N 76\
| o N
| ‘-* N N [{=]
™| M N o
(o)
tnl—
e
» N '\.-
\\ ._N (\"
N \\ A 1 T h
1, Poonl -
7'2 0\3'00 2l
12 \
N ©
li =
\~~‘ I—N
©
("2‘-
3'=21516
5 — ASSEMBLIES — F2022
(AS DRAWN)
ONE — ASSEMBLY — (G2022
(OPP HAND)
pa2022 aa2022
v . ~
c—* ol
1 ® HOLES
LEG
SECT. A
FABRICATOR ERECTOR

| v

IVIN/IN/ L/ Y VNN




3'-2716

BILL OF MATERIAL
%I-PYP FE\ICOS MARK DESCRIPTION ,__l_LENG-rlHN REMARKS
g7
1'-6"16 3'-2"%16
510 | 16 1 1 1
Q3
120
L ONE A2023 |ASSEMBLY
i i ONE | aa2022 |L2x1x'4 13| O |STANLESS STEEL (LF) A36
Q0 | 7 m‘.‘_’f Ll ONE | pa2022 |FB%16x°4 13| 0 |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
N N I i ONE | ma2023 |WIRE MESH x 38%16 | 4 | 2%16 [STAINLESS STEEL  GKD ELLIPSE 2
.‘El T e Y | 7 20
o -~ n N . %
- | - .l - I o 30 1
a “‘ | s 72
N > 12
© [{e]
w0 té- |
e ~ g %
I —“’T = NS ONE B2023 | ASSEMBLY
— &
o o B ONE | aa2022 |L2x1x'4 10 | O |STAINLESS STEEL (LF) A36
N L d
+ onG ONE | pa2022 |FBY6x° 10| O |STANLESS STEEL (LF) A36
— s 1, A3 ONE | mb2023 |WIRE MESH x 38316 | 2 | 0516 |STAINLESS STEEL  GKD ELLIPSE 2
1 \
12
©
v 7
~ o6 ONE — ASSEMBLY — B2023
N
2 \ /\
(4]
ADAC
\
32516
ONE — ASSEMBLY — A2023
pa2022 aa2022
o / o
n \ o~
._ﬂ' ._ﬂ'
1 € HOLES
LEG
SECT. A
FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING

AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER

2. PROVIDE 1—COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT

3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING

FABRICATOR ERECTOR




715916 7'-0’s
12
o / RETURN (NS)
712 4o
7 A 9‘3
o /
o T
Jl - G
~| T N
.;_ N
/ <
ma1225 / A
(4 REQ'D)
3'—4/16 3'—4/16 10°16
7'=7%16
ONE — RAIL — A2024
2'—5'16 2'=10%4
/g
CLEAR
CG1
© (FOR HINGES) SWING GATE
o ASSEMBLY
= ‘ - A2024
p ( ' \%C ©
mc2124 & @ \
© J- pa1325 (FS)
"'ﬁa " (SEE DETAIL)
~ \ )
== * { |
2’318 912 2'—9'g 2'8
5'-3116
SECT. B-B
pb1325
(o) | ~ /
36 | |

DD

SECT. C

BILL OF MATERIAL

SHIP | NO LENGTH
QrY | Pcs MARK DESCRIPTION T m REMARKS
ONE A2024 |1'4% SCH 40 PIPE 29 0  [STAINLESS STEEL (LF) AS3B
4 |mal225 |WAGNER #1610-S STAINLESS FLANGE
ONE | ma2319 |WAGNER #4654 ELBOW STAINLESS STEEL AS3B
ONE B2024 [1'4% SCH 40 PIPE 20 0  [STAINLESS STEEL (LF) AS3B
4 |mal225 |WAGNER #1610-S STAINLESS FLANGE
ONE | ma2319 |WAGNER #4654 ELBOW STAINLESS STEEL AS3B
ONE | CG1 SWING GATE ASSEMBLY
FINISHES:

1. STEEL COMPONENTS ARE TO RECEIVE SSPC—SP2 CLEANING
AND 1-S/C (SHOP COAT) PRIMER
2. PROVIDE 1—COAT OF BITUMINOUS PAINT WHERE DISSIMILAR METALS
ARE TO BE IN CONTACT
3. "SS” DENOTES STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304 W/ #4 BRUSHED FINISH

SHOP DRAWING

SWING GATE ©
094 @ 82024_\ | i
N N— >
] 3 i C
16 T
2 BTN po1325 (r5) .
(SEE DETAIL) e
N |
:K\ )/ .N
2'-3718
SECT. A-A
7'-0'8 7'516
RETURN (NS) 12
\ 203 712
= B .
\ Tp]
© <+
™ -
N T
N —
B \m01225
(4 REQ'D)
10°16 3’4716 3’4716
7'-7316
ONE — RAIL — B2024
FABRICATOR ERECTOR




